l

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

AGROVECTOR 35.7
TRACTOR

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



Agrovector 35.7

ATTACHMENTS
GENERAL
FIGURE 3-1 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
FIGURE 3-2 SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE
FIGURE 3-3 FORKS & FORK EXTENSIONS

FIGURE 3-4 TRUSS BOOMS. ... ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et st ettt eh et s et et a st eh et s ot e bt et e eb et oot e s et e et e eh et et s et e a bt eas e et e sa b e bt et e eh et s ot e bt et e ebe e et e s et at e eue e st e satea bt eun e et e satenbeeaneeneens
FIGURE 3-5 BUCKETS ...ttt ettt st ettt st et sttt et et sttt et e st s te s be ot e se e oot s asta bt se e e a e satea b et o4t e ae s ot ea b et oh e e s ae s o b eaae e eh e satea bt et e eb et sat et satemb et seeesbe sabeabeeeaeesueembeeneeneenaeenne
FIGURE 3-5 BUCKETS ... .ottt sttt ettt et sttt eae e et s ettt eas et e s te st eat e e st e oo te b e eet e e st e oo besascat e e se e oot saseab et ee e et e satem bt eat e e ae e s ate b e eas e e ne e et s becab e e ne e eabesaseabeese e e saneabeesaee b s
FIGURE 3-6 MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKETS

FIGURE 3-7 MANURE BUCKET..................... 33.00.14
FIGURE 3-8 FORK MOUNTED HOOK 33.00.17
FIGURE 3-9 CONCRETE LADLE......c..ootiiiitti ettt ettt ettt eh e sttt ehe e et e s a et eb st et e sat oot ae e eh e s at e st es e eh et st e st et e eb et et e s a b e as e eb et et e sa b e e bt ese e et e sate bt ean e et e satenbenaneebeesatenanes 33.00.19
FIGURE 3-10 ROUND FORK TINE.... ..ottt ettt sttt ettt e st e st s a ettt se e et s ettt et se e e bt sateab et se e e s ue s et ea b et ea e e s at sa bt es e eh e e sat et e et e eh et oe e et sat ettt et e e suesatenneebeenaeembeaneeneenatenne 33.00.21

FIGURE 3-11 BALE HANDLER ..ottt ettt ettt ettt et e st eh et et e s a et ehe e eh e s at oottt eh e e s at e b et e eb et S ot e b e et e eh et s ot e b e eat e eb et oot e s et e at e eb et et e s e teabeeue e et e satembeae e ebeesatembenaneenee s 33.00.22



Agrovector 35.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.1
FIGURE 3-1 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrovector 35.7]

0 0.900.0407.9 1 implements kpl.
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 7
0 0.900.1208.9 1 spare parts kit

INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 5
USED WITH JD QUICK ATTACH

@& 32.00.6
1 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
CARRIAGE WELDMENT
2 0.900.0426.1 2 pin
3 0.900.0424.8 4 ring
4 0.900.0404.9 4 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 100
5 0.900.0182.6 4 nut m 8 p.1.25
6 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
NAME PLATE
7 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
S/N PLATE
100 0.900.1323.6 1 connection mm 500
VETTER
INCLUDES ITEMS 101 THRU 106
100 0.900.1324.3 1 connection mm 600
VETTER
INCLUDES ITEMS 101 THRU 106
101 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
S/N PLATE
102 0.900.1336.0 4 screwm 12 x 25
103 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
CARRIAGE WELDMENT
104 0.900.1323.7 1 shaft
105 0.900.1323.8 2 cover
106 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
NAME PLATE
200 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
FORK TRANSPORT LATCH
NOT AVAILABLE TO ORDER, SEE INCLUDES ITEMS
201 THRU 204 FOR SERVICE
201 0.900.0406.6 2 bracket
202 0.900.0405.5 4 screw m 12 x 40
203 0.900.0183.1 4 nut ml2 p.1.75
204 0.900.0422.1 2 pin
301 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied 12

FORKS



Agrovector 35.7

Ref: 33.00.1

FIGURE 3-1 CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY

Section: ATTACHMENTS

QTY Name

P/n

Fig.

& 33.00.8

272



Agrovector 35.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.3
FIGURE 3-2 SIDE SHIFT CARRIAGE

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrovector 35.7]

0 0.900.0407.8 1 fork
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 5 & 7 THRU 13
1 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
CARRIAGE WELDMENT
2 0.900.0206.7 1 pin
3 0.900.0206.8 2 collar
4 0.900.0182.9 2 nutm 10 p.1.5
5 0.900.0924.0 2 screw
6 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
&~ 33.00.8
7 0.900.1079.7 1 cylinder
8 0.900.1079.8 2 bolt
9 0.900.1079.9 1 pin
10 0.900.1080.0 1 pin
11 0.900.1080.1 2 washer
12 0.900.1080.2 2 roll pin
13 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
S/N PLATE

FZ1181



2,4,6,8,10

f "\ 101

1,3,5,7,9
/

Agrovector 35.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.5
FIGURE 3-3 FORKS & FORK EXTENSIONS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

NOTE: FORKS RATED LESS THAN THE ATTACHMENT OR MACHINE’S CAPACITY DECREASES
CAPACITY OF THE ATTACHMENT OR MACHINE TO THAT OF THE FORKS. FORKS RATED MORE THAN
THE ATTACHMENT OR MACHINE’S CAPACITY DO NOT INCREASE ATTACHMENT OR MACHINE’S
CAPACITY [Agrovector 35.7]

0 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
NOTE: PLEASE CONSULT SDF PARTS DEPARTMENT
TO DETERMINE THE CORRECT FORKS APPLICABLE
TO YOUR SPECIFIC CARRIAGE ASSEMBLY AND
APPLICATION.
1 0.900.0172.1 fork 4000 kg
45x 125 x 1200 mm
2 0.900.0931.7 screw
3 0.900.0172.2 fork 4000 kg
50 x 100 x 1200 mm
4 0.900.0931.8 screw
5 0.900.0415.0 fork 4000 kg
KG. 4000
1 PAIR COMPLETE ASSEMBLY
50x 120 x 1200 mm
6 0.900.0405.7 screw m 16 x 25
7 0.900.1292.1 fork mm 500
KG. 4000
1 PAIR COMPLETE ASSEMBLY\(VETTER)
8 0.900.0156.6 screwm 12 p.1.75 x 30
9 0.900.1294.3 fork 4000 kg
KG. 4000
1 PAIR COMPLETE ASSEMBLY\(VETTER)
60 x 100
10 0.900.0156.6 screwm 12 p.1.75 x 30
101 0.900.1329.5 extension
60 x 100 x 1800 mm
999 0.900.1355.4 bolt - KIT
INCLUDES WASHER & CLIP

1/1



Agrovector 35.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.6
FIGURE 3-4 TRUSS BOOMS
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrovector 35.7]

0 0.900.0149.1 1 arm 3,4m - 1000kg
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 & 2

1 0.900.1062.0 1 hook

2 0.900.1062.1 1 bolt

100 0.900.0149.2 1 arm 3,6m - 650kg
INCLUDES ITEMS 101 & 102

101 0.900.1062.2 1 hook

102 0.900.1062.3 1 bolt

PZ1240

1/1



Agrovector 35.7
Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.8
FIGURE 3-5 BUCKETS
Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrovector 35.7]

0 0.900.0200.3 1 bucket 2380 mm / 1.0 m?
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 3
0 0.900.0200.4 1 bucket 2380 mm / 0.8 m?
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 3
1 0.900.0204.5 7 tooth
2 0.900.0204.6 7 pin
3 0.900.0204.7 7 support
4 0.900.0250.0 1 guard 1.0 m?
(IF EQUIPPED)
5 0.900.0406.9 1 bucket 2430 mm /0.9 m?
5.1 0.900.0840.5 1 blade - KIT
INCLUDES QTY. 7 EACH OF ITEMS 12 & 13
6 0.900.0407.0 1 bucket 2450 mm / 1.8 m?
5 6.1 0.900.0840.5 1 blade - KIT
6 INCLUDES QTY. 7 EACH OF ITEMS 12 & 13
T 7 0.900.0159.6 1 bucket 0.8 m?
8 7.1 0.900.0889.1 1 blade - KIT
INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE
8 0.900.0159.7 1 bucket 1.5 m?
8.1 0.900.0889.1 1 blade - KIT
INCLUDES MOUNTING HARDWARE
10 0.900.0925.7 1 tooth - KIT
INCLUDES ITEMS 11 THRU 13
11 0.900.0925.6 7 tooth
12 0.900.0925.8 14 screw m20 p.2.5x72
13 0.900.0925.9 14 nut m20p.2.5

1/1



Agrovector 35.7
Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.10
FIGURE 3-5 BUCKETS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[Agrovector 35.7]

10 0.900.0925.7 1 tooth - KIT
INCLUDES ITEMS 11 THRU 13
11 0.900.0925.6 7 tooth
12 0.900.0925.8 14 screw m20 p.2.5x72
13 0.900.0925.9 14 nut m 20 p.2.5

PZ0840



Agrovector 35.7

Section: ATTACHMENTS Ref: 33.00.13
FIGURE 3-6 MULTI-PURPOSE BUCKETS

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[Agrovector 35.7]

0 0.900.0159.3 1 bucket 2450 mm / 1.0 m?
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 23
0 0.900.0406.8 1 casing mt. 2,05
INCLUDES ITEMS 1 THRU 23
1 0.900.0238.3 2 cylinder
1.1 0.900.0236.1 seal ring kit
2 0.900.0236.2 2 pin
3 0.900.0236.3 6 nut
NOT SHOWN
4 0.900.0236.4 2 pin
5 0.900.0236.5 2 cover
6 0.900.0236.6 2 pin
7 0.900.0236.7 4 screw
8 0.900.0206.2 6 bushing
9 0.900.0236.8 4 washer
10 0.900.0236.9 6 grease gun
11 0.900.0237.1 2 screw
12 0.900.0237.0 4 screw
14 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
WELDMENT
15 0.900.0237.4 1 level indicator
16 0.900.0905.3 1 pipe fitting
FEMALE QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLING
17 0.900.0905.5 1 tube
MALE QUICK DISCONNECT COUPLING
18 0.000.0000.1 1 cannot be supplied
WELDMENT
19 0.900.0793.2 1 flexible hose
20 0.900.0793.3 1 flexible hose
21 0.900.0237.8 2 piping
RZ0231 22 0.900.0793.9 1 flexible hose
23 0.900.0794.0 1 flexible hose
101 0.900.0905.4 1 cap
NOT SHOWN
102 0.900.0905.6 1 cap
NOT SHOWN
999 0.900.0885.6 1 pipe fitting - KIT

INCLUDES ITEMS 16, 17, 101 & 102



